

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

26th September, 2012

THE LOTTERIES AND GAMING ("FIDELITY BANK (BAHAMAS) LIMITED SEND WITH WESTERN UNION COMPETITION") ORDER, 2012

Arrangement of Orders		
Ore	er	
1.	Citation	
2.	Authority to conduct competition.	

THE LOTTERIES AND GAMING ACT (Chapter 387)

THE LOTTERIES AND GAMING ("FIDELITY BANK (BAHAMAS) LIMITED SEND WITH WESTERN UNION COMPETITION") ORDER, 2012

WHEREAS by subsection (3) of section 18 of the Lotteries and Gaming

Act (hereinafter referred to as the "the Act"), the Minister may, by order,

authorize any person to conduct a competition on such terms as he thinks fit;

AND WHEREAS FIDELITY BANK (BAHAMAS) LIMITED has applied to the Minister to conduct a competition during the period 17th day of September, 2012, to the 30th day of November, 2012, in accordance with the official rules of that competition;

AND WHEREAS the Minister wishes to authorize FIDELITY BANK
(BAHAMAS) LIMITED to conduct the aforesaid competition:

NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred by subsection (3) of section 18 of the Act, the Minister makes the following Order—

1. Citation.

This Order may be cited as the Lotteries and Gaming ("FIDELITY BANK (BAHAMAS) LIMITED SEND WITH WESTERN UNION COMPETITION")
ORDER, 2012.

2. Authority to conduct competition.

FIDELITY BANK (BAHAMAS) LIMITED during the period 17th day of September, 2012, to the 30th day of November, 2012, may conduct a competition in accordance with the official rules of that competition.

Made this 26th day of September, 2012.

Signed
OBEDIAH H. WILCHCOMBE
Minister responsible for Lotteries and Gaming